L,

2002-0219
INTRODUCDED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)
ORDINANCE NO. 02-6-6
An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution
of Change Order No. Two (2) - Final for Parish Project
No. P000801, Road Overlay 2000 - 2001, to balance
contractual quantities with actual job quantities.
WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 01-7-1, adopted July 2, 2001 by the St. Charles Parish
Council awarded construction of Parish Project No. P000801, Road
Overlay 2000--2001, to Angelo lafrate Construction, L.L.C.; and
WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 02-3-10, adopted March 25, 2002 by the St. Charles Parish
Council authorized the execution of Change Order No. 1 for Parish Project
No. PO00801, Road Overlay 2000 - 2001, by Angelo lafrate Construction,
L.L.C.; and
WHEREAS, the project was completed by Angelo lafrate Construction, L.L.C.
$188,888.83 under the revised Contract Price of $1,444,4333.52, which
included the original work and the additional work associated with Change
Order No. 1.
THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS,

SECTION I. That Change Order No. Two (2) - Final to the contract for the Road
Overlay 2000 - 2001 to offer a $188,888.83 cradit to St. Charles Parish is hereby
approved,

SECTION Il. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said
Change Order.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was

as follows:
YEAS: RAMCHANDRAN, FAUCHEUX, HILAIRE, ABADIE, AUTHEMENT, BLACK,
MARING, MINNICH
NAYS NONE
ABSENT: FABRE
And the ordinance was declared adopted this 17th day of Jun< , 2002,

to become effective five (5) days affer publication in the Official Journal.

ggg;ﬂ;z:r:v‘ %‘M RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH
CLERK OF COURT GFFICE

OLVD/PARISH F'FGESIDENT /f? PR ON (o —19-D

APPROVED &~ D]SAPF’RDVED o=l

L_// AS ENTRY NO., & 705
PARISH PRESIDENT. M L Ens—" IN MORTGAGE/ GONVEYANCE BOOK
RETD/SECRETARY. _,é’mé/w,@ 99@:—&/ Y Fuhe € 2002 N0.  95¢ FOLIO__ 775~

AT 3,30 Do RECDBY: /’f,%;(



CHANGE ORDER

Mo, 2 (Final)
DATE OF ISSUANCE May 23. 2002 EFFECTIVE DATE Mav 23, 2002
OWNER 5t Charles Parish (S8CP) Depariment of Public Works and Wastewater
CONTRACTOR Angelo lafrate Canstrucion, LL C
Contract  Road Overlay 2000 - 2001
Project  Road Overlay 2000 - 2001
OWNER's Contraci Ne Fao0s01 ENGINEER's Contract No 891501
ENGINEER ‘Shread-Kuyrkendall & Associates. Ing
vau are direcled to malke the fallewing changes in the Centracl Documents'
Descnption See Attachment 1 - Description of Changes
Rezson for Change Order To balance contractual quantties with actual jol quantiies
Attachments (List documents supporting changs) N/A
o CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
‘Drlglnal Contract Price CTngmaI Contract Times.
Substantial Gampleton, Apnl Z, 20612
51 146,632 87 Ready for final payment May 17, 2002
. (cays or dates)
Net increase {decrease) from previeus Change Orders Met change rom previows Change Grders Ne, 1 to
No 1toNe 1 No 1
Substantral Cempletion Thirty
$297,800 65 Foady for fina! payment. Thity
. {days)
Contrast Frige prior to this Ghange Crder Contract Tlnes prior to this Change Qrder
Substantial Completon May 2, 2002
$1 444,433 52 Fieady for Anal paymant Jung 17, 2002
{days or dates)
Net incraase (docrensal of this Change Order ‘ Net Ineroase (decrease) this Change Qrdar
Substantlal Completon  Zerg
5188 885 83 . Ready for final payment Zero
{days}
Contract puce with all approved Changs Orders Gontract Times with all appreved Change Ordors
Substantial Cemplotien, Mav 2. 2002
51,255 544 65 feaagy for final payment: June 17, 2002

{days or dates)

;ECD ND APPROVE ACCEPR
%ﬁ g Aéﬂ RE 3y ,ﬁ 7 %;,;,,FBY , /
EN (A arlzed gnattiia)

NEER (Authotized S gnarure QWNER (Authenzod Slgnatgrp) CONTRAC:TO
Date %f’ Z‘ﬁ) Date ‘f./é"ﬁ I Ry Date S5-id-02
r ¢ f R

EJCOG 1510-6-8 (1986 Ediban)

Prapared by tho Cnginnnr Jalnt Conract Documents Gommitng ond ardarzed by The d Gimnaral Canactars of Amerca pnd tho Conztrueton Spaciicadons Insdidn




ooos

SURIPDY

00k DE0Es s

00 00005
[

o0 Qesd

00 00es
00 00'TE
00 DOS"1S

SUOLRAH]

FALEFAASR L B

00 0TLs

|
“9¢ 6104

O0"D0S
00 5T L4
D¢ 050 €28
05 16v8
66 0L9°LZ$

_

0% RRYLTS
00 Ok

0r 595°e%
00 0ZL 1§
0F TTETIE

T PRI OE

SIEERINALT

IE TEL POLY:

11 FFE g

{0 OFBS

b T88°1%

14 TE6°T1%

0Z 18TFS

0f 606 FRE

SASVAIIT]

TL LTFLEDLE

00 08ELIS
s 889°9%
[0 D00 0TS

00 09715
0% £25°1%
0T $9E°CH
00 SE3°CH
00 Q0O TES
ST GST TR
05 ETLIS
o7 TE0'ELE
1T 5908178

0% 125°5E%
|08 COT° T
or 121
[0 STUENSE
0T 6RO LTE
C0 GELETS
of LLSTEEES
AN A

o0 N0EES
00 nos s
plithy

Q0 OFL
00 65kk
Jlich

[O0 9

On OTEhA
00 OTEST
00 L1

0o 0zl
£7 756
|0y 201
S LETI
€4 TH4E

{0f BEL
00 51
00 £T4
0o 0s0g
g Gy
[00 LECDE
OF EFRLT
FE 908

oo T
0o 1
Lnuungy

e 03 UL

(119 45%4d 204 HS[EVd S TIvHD 15 OL LGS ONLLTSEH

SO 0" LATY

TE N0 RIS
0% §39°0%

; -
00 008" 1§
00 058°€3
00 OLY0EY
00 LIS

S OTHCLE

DG DLE 9%
00 cLLS0ES
00 SEFERE

| -

15003

|
_

[

0o 05T
O a5y

008
NOTL
00 G8a
oo rl

€0 s001

U0 BEIET
00 ££9€
00 526

Saungy

T 0% J2PAC TIeT

LE PRLRRES

a0 ooo' ot
00 O00T0GS
00 NEFS
9¢ T91°TS
0l 08F 1%
OEES oL
|00 SLOFTE
00 95 TS
OOreTF T
CE 09605
CTLOLQETS
00 0S 64
0 GLE L 0%
J0EODE 1%
Ol PR 0%
00 SFEALS
00 BOFEES
G OOLELES
00 558° 1568
0 LFL'VE
00 009%
00 G0y Th
00 00s T
00 00E°E%
a0 005 1%
1507y

001
001
gz

Do arsel
|00 SELD
00 6E
00 111
00 FrEL
o0 utl
00 1091
00 GELL
|0G 01

00 T09
00 oSt
G0 ELET
00 BELD
0o ZES
OFEaOTE
|06 €608
00 101
|00k

00 Q0
00z

oo 1
01

| &weng)

Prauay [eaEig

STWLOL

00 TLE
ne1E

|08 000 0TS
an ooacs
B0 01Ts
a0

ET 0F

0g SELH
OOSLTE
J0g 154

0% O1%

ST T9%

LT GLE

00 555

06 5014
o0 8s

0 &5

05 oh
00 ER

£9 0%

00 [FS

00 £¥E

00 G09%
oo 1%

00 054
00 DOEES
00 00515

aansg 1run

(A N2
Iz 0s
5T

ST

wH
147
147
v
Vi
MICEL
wH
ML
NMOL
HOL
MOL
LT
L1
LT
A 08
A s
MOL
MO
5T
QAN
A

g1

91

Ty

100Z - 0007 A¥ THIAQ AVOT ‘T08000d "ON L2Arodd BSTHYd 504 A1 3svd

SADTNYHD 4O NOILJIHDE840 - | LNGWHDOWLLY

[BLIZY Leal|ey
aseq] awmsewr | Sarsn g Aunmeduto @ SuT)joy]
ONERT| IO

S]] AILONLIS L] JO UoeEofs]

[0QWAS PoaTIEy]

Smding paysee] Ay -a(dmg

Snding smpImuay s - Tng

SONOE SATEN JO NRunsulpy

SATOIA JO TURmEN Dy

ASEE U0

SIAYIR[Y WIAE2AR] PASTHY] Fazi23([a3]
Bungoig Aepean neydsy ind=] Q-7
unpoeg Aefra0y sy ppdag] oo
fhmaeg ysoacg reqdsy pdagg qoul-g 1
Bomyoqe ] s, yedsy qdag Yo

Areday] 0 F1RI0D

o uwrsng

N0 AsIA4sEL ] FIGS1NT (Pasay] P e}
TUEDAR] S1212000) TU2tIa 7 Fuepuog mdag [ig-o
Sy ckagy YMG-g

a0y Sarmap, aopdsy qdad Y-
38INO7) 25RE 21aIR]y anrLdsy ke waul-¢|
m:.ﬁun_m,

TRl T[] PUES

g 1oalo1g

SIPEATLIEL] it SURG uensnsto S Armadwa ],
STGTHUSO) P8 SSImALg 10 [BADTIY

uodLasar

Ot
OF
ST
FE
£z
iz
1€
0T
ol
8l
£l
o1
cT

=+
—_

e - R B =it

“0p] WY



S69LETFYS | ELLYREIHETY 04 HSRIYd SHTIVHD LS OL LETHRD OMLLTOSHH

0o 0% 0T £6E'608  OUG0RTZS  SLS9T'9%F  SS PZLESY G0 0% 05 19¢°8T18 STYIOL
QO OO0 00! ) - [ - aoooo Ly ool 00 000 L3 5T wonezel] 91
00 B005TS ] - - - - [0 0005TS ool 007000 SIS 51 SULI}] SEMONNSEIIT JO TIHNFIGHE g1
0% 1654 O0rgIss 00 0TSE [ - - ORATT 18 00 EELE 5108 107 duiding patjse(] ST -arEug 1
0T £18% ) - - 0T S1BE 00990k ) 0% | LT Burlug aurpeua] anpoapdng - £l
00 0884 00 OFFS e - - DO0TE TS 00 o 00 0EE% vi SONOE AdR JO JUEOLpY A
00 L% 00 SR8 T4 096 . ] - 0005 1% 00 01 OUELTE ) vq Sa[OTUPA JO TUSmsnipy T
(oD O€E T8 J - - 00 0EETH 00 OF [£T €14 MO SRR AMOISAOT] O]
’ 00 06 i 0o §1 - [ - 000504 0o sl oo ots LE! ST (URTLRAL ] FRISTEY PaZDdos]foy &
SET9T9E  STOII9EY S EEE - - |00 SFRGIE 0D SKT 00184 NOL Bungmeg Sepraacy egdsy wda your-g 3
00 GTO°6R L R FASA . P ra - - OO O0LTTEE  OOTLIE 00 Q014 ) KO, Bunganed s ey midadg yaurg. )
1€ 5944 [ OF 16° 18 OO FGES - - ‘OSTERYES 00 SFGE O 0 JA O8 AU tNAag -z g
00 89T Oy (00 ZEC'0EF  OF €410 - - DODOE TRE 00D DEOE 00 OFS MOL | asInor) uleayy meudsy qAdaguanr-z €
O0ogEs | - - - - 00 05E% 0ol DO0SES ‘ ST Burpaag t
000y IS - - - | - 00 Q00 TH poooe oD OoTE A Ny [RAIRNA] [[1] PRUS £
[ ﬁ 00 000" 1 fun_ 1 - - 00 000" 14 ool BRI IR g1 SapuoLIH] pul SUSIS UOTIORIRSUO emodun ], 7
00 000" 1 ot - - 0 000" 1 001 00 000§ g BUOTALIEG0) PHE SAINITUNG JO [RACUER] | 1
SUOTYIPPY STUoTIa ] 5ISBAAIA(] Sa5BALIUT 1500 Amuengy 1507 Lnuendy 350 Amuendy g 1 ihpiry] ol pdraasagg OR] IAJg
| 2 0 |18, [ O IARIG AN | 1denuo) [eushg

T00Z - D00Z AVTHAAD AVOH " [08000d "ON LOAr0dd HSTEVd 404 | TLVNIALTY

SASNYHI 40 NOI L2530 - | INFWHIYLLEY



00 0%

SUDTIPRY

05 L2100y,

00 Q00T
00 Orf

0% LL6'ST

00 051§
00 000°TH
_

SOOI

I cs-sse8 1Y

Lp LTEHIS

[0 D95
00 LY

0SS
09 698 18
05 Z0E 1%
Ei9LETH
[6T £256%
aF 05E

SEIERRED |

{2 ALYNAALTY 1 FLVNALTY "8V HSRIV SATRIVHD LS O LKIHD ONIT NS ..-{HDH__

LS BILGES

OF 948 i 1§

OF 2L8° 114

[ saseau]

£F BOFFEIS

00 000" L%

E_u ooag
00 SL6ES

00 0618
0% LE§

Ok 86154
0S ZZ6STH
8T LRSFTH
S TRGETY
00 G6L°C8
Ok 9648l

00 001§
o000 1§
150

CHLVMNRHLTY |04 HSRIYd SHTAVHD LS Gl TICAHHD DRI INSH

a0

an g
0oLl
7
ooal
[o0s
QO ¥Tla
00 69L0
L9005
o8 SOL
a0 8RS
g:m GIE1
(007
ool
Amuendy

ELC TR N L LA

J

00 of

1503

Amuendy

[ 'ON Japay oD

00 LTSELTS
TS |
00000 SIS 001
an ark RUIRV
B 0ZE g o0y
OO OS1EF D0 ST
D LLERS ODOLE
DOOGTS a0 61
0% L81S 0oer
QOUERULYE 0D QFET
OO STT LI%  DOOGRD
00 FEE'OLY 0096%
00 SEETES 00 Tk
OOOSB'ER 00 005¢
OO OZEOCE OO EE6
[ooosTs 00l
DOOO0ES D000
OOOO0IS 001
0oNowIE 001

1503 Ajuendy
Taenuoy T.w:ﬁmm_h.‘.u

FTWIOL

00000" LS

00 0O0'ETH
QoA

OO 0TTE

DO SLLE
[6T £

oD ots

05 LF

045k

0% 2%

00 tF§

OGOELS

DL 0% 7
[00 OF |
00 0S TS

0000

00000 1§

00 000 1§

ERIER SILIpY

00T - OB0E AVTHTAQ AVO0H “108000d "ON LATOHd BSTHYd H0Ad T LLYNHILLTY

SAONYHD 40 NOILdIW3s3d - L ANAWHIYLLY

UCIBZITH O]

STUS] BUN]IILTSEATU] JO (019013

Fupceng pI[og Al -a{dng

s aales 10 sunsnipyy

SA[OTMIE}] JO JUSTTSTIpy

QSEE IU0SIT]

SIFYIRA] JUSULRNE] PASIEY] PREUS10a)Ia3]
mday] quugy sjEnuo]y

Jurmameg|

B[ S5IRASIELY JUlSING] [Basay] pUE TEa[d
TUSUIAAR ] 2007 WISUTA) PuEfIed qdag yau-s
dumpoed Aeptaa pedsy ke oo

Buy g pdagg Your-¢

3EIN0D BEeTy oneedsy Wdag godl-7
Suipasg’

[erRiefa] {[] Pues

SAPEILLEL PpULE SUFIS BOEIOSUCT) Armodu ],
SUOTISTLISG) PO SN g JO JRaoimay]

umdriasag

gl
£
a1
€1
FI
£l
£l
i
al

[ T S T I A

O] WL



